CHANGE ORDER
No. 3

DATE OF ISSUANCE 1/28/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 1/28/2019

PROJECT: 2018 Water System Improvements

OWNER__City of Oregon City

CONTRACTOQR. Trench Line Excavation, Inc

Contract:__CI 18-006

OWNER's Contract No.__CI 18-006 ENGINEER's Project No.__1448A

ENGINEER_ Wes Wegner (Wallis Engineering)

The following includes details for change orders 3.

Change Order 3 — Straddle Block Installation at Molalla Ave and Warner St

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Furnish and install all materials, equipment and labor necessary to construct a concrete straddle block behind
the existing gate valve on Wamer Street to restrain the valve and accommodate removing and replacing the waterline per
the Contract Plans. Straddle block will include all-thread rod connected to the existing valve to provide the required
temporary restraint and will also be used to restrain the new valve once installed. The straddle block is anticipated to be
approximately 12” thick, 36” tall and extend into the sidewalls of the trench and under the existing pipe approximately
127

Temporary and permanent restorations will be paid for under existing bid items.
Reason for Change Order: It was discovered that the existing valve at Molalla Ave and Warner St is connected to a spool
of pipe approximately 10 feet from the mainline tee and is unrestrained. Closing the valve and replacing the pipe on

Warner St creates potential risk of the valve blowing off of the existing line as it is not restrained.

Change in Contract Price: Work under Change Order 3 will be paid at the Lump Sum price of $2,251.00.

Change in Contract Times: No change in Contract Time was requested by the Contractor.



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price:

$884,750.00

Net Increase from previous Change Orders

No._0 to No._ 2
$11.161.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:__ NA

Ready for final payment___85 Calendar Days

(days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No.__0 _to No.2:

Substantial Completion: 0
Ready for final payment: 0
(days)

Contract Price prior to the Change Order:

$895.911.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: NA
Ready for final payment: 85 Calendar Days
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) of the Change Order:

$2.251.00

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: NA
Ready for final payment: 0 Calendar Days

(days}

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 898.162.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: NA

Ready for final payment:_

(days or dates)

REC ()WENDED /, APPROVED,

/%/ ACCEPTED:
s X,

By:/ /‘7 /// iy By

V ENGINEER (Auyk]rmd Signature)

Date: 1/28/2019 Date

EJCDC No. 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications

Institute.

NER (Au horifed Slgn.lllll't_)

//5(_ [ 5’

85 Calendar Days

"ONTRACTOR (Authorized Signdttre)

Date: //’?J//‘?



Wes Wegner

MR NCIC
From: Derek Bennett <trenchlinederek@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, January 28, 2019 11:53 AM
To: Wes Wegner
Cc: ‘John Burrelf; "Chris (Pipe Ninja) Stoddard"
Subject: Warner & Molalla Valve
Wes,

The existing valve at Warner and Molalla is not attached to the tee, but hung on a spool of pipe. In order to make pipe
removal down warner possible without the valve blowing off we’ll need to restrain it with all thread and a concrete
thrust block.

We aren’t way out into traffic with this one so it’s not as bad as we originally thought.
The cost for our CO Proposal to do this additional work is $2,251. This includes all labor materials, etc.
Please let us know how you'd like to proceed.

Thank you,
-Derek

Derek Bennett

Trench Line Excavation, Inc.
Estimator / Profect Manager

Ph: 541-752-0481

Fax: 541-752-5523

Cell: 541-609-6111

trenchlinederek@gmail.com






